Date: 11/08/2023

To,
Mr Rajesh Damani
Joint Managing Director
Jamshri Realty Limited
601B, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Motimahal,
195 J Tata Road, Churchgate,
Mumbai - 400020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

## Please find enclosed

- Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEB! (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.
- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter and forward the same to the exchange as per applicable regulations.

Mumba

Yours truly,

PremratanBhairuratanDamani

Place: Solapur

Encl: As above

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)				
Name(s) of the Seller/ acquirerand-Persons-Acting	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED		
ин-Goncert-(PAC)-with-the-acquirer	PremratanBhairuratanDamani			
Whether the Seller/ acquirer belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group	163			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the				
shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows				
aloposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
,		share/ voting capital	diluted	
The state of the s		wherever	share/ voting capital of	
Before the acquisition/disposal under		applicable	the TC (*)	
consideration, holding of :	a.			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	16846			
b) Shares in the		24.11	24.11	
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			e e	
	*** 100 cm	work you way	100° 000 000	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquire	Notes when boor	v.	and doct made	
origies callying voting rights in the				
(specify holding in each category)	**************************************	~~ ***********************************		
			and recomp	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	16846	24.11%		
Details of acquisition/sale		4.7.11/0	24.11%	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1000			
	1000	1.43%	1.43%	
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares		Article Control of the Control of th		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	60 vas	000 Mgc		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	dire cas	Frit see	***	
(specify noiding in each category)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
acquireg/sold	60× 910	**************************************	***************************************	
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer				
	J * '			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1000	1.43%	4.400	
fter the acquisition/sale, holding of:			1.43%	
Shares carrying voting rights	15846	22 0004		
		22.68%	22.68%	
Shares encumbered with the acquirer	As we as	900 Top-wat	500° 100 ets	
Voting rights (VRs) otherwise than by shares				
	(80 dec 100)	NOW NOW 5000	TOT SOT GO	

mandage series commercials Assistant Child.	s the acquirer to recei	1200				
o) Total (a+b+c+d)	y) after the acquisition.	Arr 6st tax	80 th cis	***		
	le (e.g. open market / o	15846	22.68%	22.68%		
allotment / inter-se trans	/rights Issue /preferentl efer etc.)	al Open Market	The state of the s	menagatah penagatah kecaman di sebagai penagatah penagatah penagatah penagatah penagatah penagatah penagatah p		
Date of acquisition/sale	of shares / VR or date	34				
whichever is applicable	of allotment of share	s, Date: 10/08/2	Date: 10/08/2023- 1000 Shares sold			
Equity share capital / to before the said acquisiti	tal voting capital of the T	,,	69865 Equity Shares of Rs.1000/- each			
Equity share capital/ tol after the said acquisition	cal voting capital of the To	7	69865 Equity Shares of Rs.1000/- each			
Total diluted share/votil the said acquisition/sale	nd canilal of the Samuel		Shares of Rs.1000			

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total Share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

ff ...

Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorised-Signatory

Place: Solapur

Date: 11th August, 2023

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.